505035986 08/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5082737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LYNN WHITE	08/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATIENT SHIELD CONCEPTS, LLC
Street Address:	1181 SOUTH PARKER ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 102
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80231

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16075506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)993-1800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4089931800

Email: davidlewisnmn@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID LEWIS

Address Line 1: **1250 AVIATION AVENUE**

Address Line 2: SUITE 200B

SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CY-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID LEWIS
SIGNATURE:	/David Lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046553 FRAME: 0479

505035986

PATENTS ONLY		
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Lunn M/hita	Name: PATIENT SHIELD CONCEPTS, LLC	
Lynn White	Internal Address: 1181 SOUTH PARKER ROAD	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	SUITE 102	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	
Execution Date(s) August 03, 2018	g	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: DENVER	
Joint Research Agreement	State: COLORADO Country: U.S.A. Zip: 80231	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 80231	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	COULTY.	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
U.S, serial number not yet assigned / PCTUS16/43920		
Additional numbers at	ached? [Yes [No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: David Lewis	involved: 1	
	involved: 1	
Name: David Lewis	involved: 1	
Name: David Lewis Internal Address: 1250 AVIATION AVENUE SUITE 200-B	involved:	
Name: David Lewis Internal Address: 1250 AVIATION AVENUE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$50	
Name: David Lewis Internal Address: 1250 AVIATION AVENUE SUITE 200-B	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$50 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Name: David Lewis Internal Address: 1250 AVIATION AVENUE SUITE 200-B Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$50 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Name: David Lewis Internal Address: 1250 AVIATION AVENUE SUITE 200-B Street Address: City: SAN JOSE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$50 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Payment by credit card via EFS Web	
Name: David Lewis Internal Address: 1250 AVIATION AVENUE SUITE 200-B Street Address: City: SAN JOSE State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 95110	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$50 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Payment by credit card via EFS Web Deposit Account Number503345	
Name: David Lewis Internal Address: 1250 AVIATION AVENUE SUITE 200-B Street Address: City: SAN JOSE State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 95110 Phone Number: 408-993-1800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$50 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Payment by credit card via EFS Web	
Name: David Lewis Internal Address: 1250 AVIATION AVENUE SUITE 200-B Street Address: City: SAN JOSE State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 95110 Phone Number: 408-993-1800 Docket Number: CY-5	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$50 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Payment by credit card via EFS Web Deposit Account Number 503345 Authorized User Name David Lewis	
Name: David Lewis Internal Address: 1250 AVIATION AVENUE SUITE 200-B Street Address: City: SAN JOSE State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 95110 Phone Number: 408-993-1800 Docket Number: CY-5 Email Address: davidlewisnmn@yanoo.dom	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\$50 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Payment by credit card via EFS Web Deposit Account Number503345	
Name: David Lewis Internal Address: 1250 AVIATION AVENUE SUITE 200-B Street Address: City: SAN JOSE State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 95110 Phone Number: 408-993-1800 Docket Number: CY-5 Email Address: davidlewisnmn@yahoo.dom 9. Signature: Signature David Lewis	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$50 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Payment by credit card via EFS Web Deposit Account Number 503345 Authorized UserName David Lewis August 3, 2018 Date Total number of pages including cover 3	
Internal Address: 1250 AVIATION AVENUE SUITE 200-B Street Address: City: SAN JOSE State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 95110 Phone Number: 408-993-1800 Docket Number: CY-5 Email Address: davidlewisnmn@yahoo.dom 9. Signature: David Lewis Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$50 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Payment by credit card via EFS Web Deposit Account Number 503345 Authorized UserName David Lewis August 3, 2018 Date	

PATENT REEL: 046553 FRAME: 0480

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S):

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR:

Lynn White

Address:

309 Quebec Street, #3 Denver, Colorado 80220

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

NAME:

Patient Shield Concepts, LLC

Address:

1181 South Parker Road, Suite 102

Denver, Colorado 80231

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in a U.S. patent application, filed herewith, and entitled "CATHETER ASSEMBLY WITH DISTINCT INFLATION AND DRUG DELIVERY CHANNELS AND OVERLAPPING BALLOON LAYERS," Docket Number CY-5, which is the national phase of PCT/US2016/043920, having an International Filing Date of July 25, 2016, by Lynn White, Docket Number CY-1, and entitled "CATHETER ASSEMBLY WITH DISTINCT INFLATION AND DRUG DELIVERY CHANNELS AND OVERLAPPING BALLOON LAYERS," and listing the above ASSIGNORS as one of the inventors; and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention(s) ("Invention"), including all derivatives from the above application or patent, including any conversion, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-file, reissue or re-examination, P.C.T. applications, thereof in any country.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify

1

PATENT REEL: 046553 FRAME: 0481 as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns of this Invention, and nominees, at their request and expense, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. It is understood that the foregoing assignment, covenants and agreements shall be to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns of this Invention. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to issue all patents granted for such Invention to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors and the assigns of this Invention.

Signature of Lynn Willie